

LAS VIRGENES MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Rancho Las Virgenes
Third Digester Project

ADDENDUM NO. 1

December 26, 2012

The following clarifications, revisions, replacements, additions, and/or deletions shall be made a part of the above-referenced contract documents.

Clarifications

The scale on Sheets S-08 & 09 should be changed from $3/8" = 1'$ to $1/4" = 1'$.

Sheet P-10, Detail C, elevation 844.5 should be changed to 834.5, and elevation 857.5 should be changed to 837.5.

The Elevation callout on Sheet S-07, Section B, is incorrect. Instead of "854.53", the elevation should read "862.08".

Specifications

Modify Specification Section 13201-1.07.B, CIRCULAR PRESTRESSED CONCRETE TANKS, to read as follows:

"The Tank Contractor shall submit with his bid the name and address of the Owner and the completion dates and location of at least two (2) AWWA D110 circular, prestressed concrete tanks with Type 1 corewall tanks located in seismic zone 4 or subsequent equivalent within the United States on which the proposed stressing equipment and automated shotcrete equipment has been within the past ten (10) years."

Modify Specification Section 03300-1.04.A, CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE, to read as follows:

"The Tank Contractor shall submit with his bid the name and address of the Owner and the completion dates and location of at least three (3) water retaining structures located in seismic zone 4 or subsequent equivalent within the United States having at least the same diameter, height and capacity herein, which have been completed by the Contractor within the past ten (10) years."